

## These documents have been scanned!

## Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

## Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102 Print Order 61540 Rise Business Services, LLC Job=AZ15 5/10/2019

Box Number= AZ15030

Claim Begin-End: AMC430292-AMC430294

1 Initial Receipt



AZ15030-29 AMC429998-AMC430297

AMC#	DATE CLOSED	REMARKS	
430292			
430293	·····		
430294			
	·		

#### United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 Phone: 602-417-9200

**Transaction #:** 3307518 **Date of Transaction:** 01/22/2015

CUSTOMER:

Rom

BRIAN CULLEN PO BOX 3168 WICKENBURG,AZ 85358-3168 US

#### 68 URG,AZ 85358-3168 US FEB

		And the second s			
LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	3.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / NEW MINING CLAIMS LOCATION FEE <b>CASES:</b> AMC430292/\$37.00, AMC430293/\$37.00, AMC430294/\$37.00		- n/a -	111.00
2	3.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / NEW MINING CLAIM PROCESSING FEE <b>CASES:</b> AMC430292/\$20.00, AMC430293/\$20.00, AMC430294/\$20.00		- n/a -	60.00
3	3.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / NEW MINING CLAIMS MAINTENANCE FEE <b>CASES:</b> AMC430292/\$155.00, AMC430293/\$155.00, AMC430294/\$155.00		- n/a -	465.00
		#: 3307520 saction: 01/22/2015			
	CUSTOMER:				
P	O BO	CULLEN X 3168 Enburg,Az 85358-3168 US			

LINE<br/>#QTYDESCRIPTIONREMARKSUNIT<br/>PRICETOTAL12.00LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-<br/>NEW, UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /- n/a -74.00

http://ilmnirm0ap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder\_search?screen\_mode=PAYMENT

1/22/2015

Receipt

No:

3213812

		NEW MINING CLAIMS LOCATION FEE CASES: AMC430295/\$37.00, AMC430296/\$37.00			
2	2.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / NEW MINING CLAIM PROCESSING FEE <b>CASES:</b> AMC430295/\$20.00, AMC430296/\$20.00		- n/a -	40.00
3	2.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / NEW MINING CLAIMS MAINTENANCE FEE <b>CASES:</b> AMC430295/\$155.00, AMC430296/\$155.00		- n/a -	310.00
			TOT	AL: \$	1,060.00

	PAYMENT INFORMATION							
1	AMOUNT:	1060.00 POSTMARKED: N/A						
	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVEI	D: 01/21/2015				
	CHECK NO:	: 1973						
		E: CRICKET FLAT DEVELOPMENT CO LLC PO BOX 344 MANSON WA 98831 US						

#### REMARKS

## PLEASE BE AWARE THAT ALL DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO MINING CLAIMS, FEES DUE, ETC., SHOULD BE MAILED TO THE ADDRESS AT THE TOP OF THE RECEIPT.

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.



## These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102 Print Order 61540 Rise Business Services, LLC Job=AZ15 5/10/2019

Box Number= AZ15030

Claim Begin-End: AMC430292-AMC430294

2 Correspondence



AZ15030-29 AMC429998-AMC430297



## United States Department of the Interior

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Arizona State Office One North Central Avenue, Suite 800 Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427 www.blm.gov/az/ JUN 2 1 2016



In Reply Refer To: 3800 (9200) RE AMC430292

#### CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED NO. 7015 1520 0002 6611 0830

#### DECISION

:

•

BRIAN CULLEN PO BOX 3168 WICKENBURG, AZ 85358-3168 This Notice Affects Those Claims Shown in the Block Below.

. . . .

#### AMC430294 KILLCULLEN DIG #12

Mining Claims Declared Forfeit Required Amendment Not Filed

In accordance with 43 CFR 3830.94, the mining claims listed above are hereby declared forfeit for the reason indicated below.

You received a Notice requiring that the claims listed above be amended. The amendment(s) were required to be filed within 30 days of the date you received the Notice. The 30 day timeframe allowed has expired and no amendment(s) have been received.

This decision does not relieve you of the liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your activities on land encompassed by your mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the reclamation, you must notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency so that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may be released from liability. If you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer, the surface management agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface management regulations.

For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), if you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809, the BLM will issue an order of noncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you fail to comply with the noncompliance order, the BLM may take further action under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failure to



#### **Appeal Procedures**

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary, in accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4 and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If an appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within 30 days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision appealed from is in error.

If you wish to file a petition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993), for a stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed by the Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay is required to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the notice of appeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this decision and to the Interior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office of the Solicitor (see 43 CFR 4.413) at the same time the original documents are filed with this office. If you request a stay, you have the burden of proof to demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

#### Standards for Obtaining a Stay

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a decision pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

- (1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,
- (2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,
- (3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and
- (4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

If additional information is required, please contact Rod Ebert at 602-417-9397. Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

Rebecca Heick

Rebecca Heick Deputy State Director Lands, Minerals and Energy Division

Enclosure

#### SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

- Complete items 1, 2, and 3.
- Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you.
- Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits.
- 1. Article Addressed to: BRIAN CULLEN PO BOX 3168 WICKENBURG AZ 85358-3168 920/RE/AMC430292



2. Article Number (Transfer from service label)

2072 7250 0005 PPJ7 0930

PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053



- 3. Service Type
- Adult Signature
- Adult Signature Restricted Delivery
- Certified Mail®
- Certified Mail Restricted Delivery
- Collect on Delivery
- Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery
  - Mail Mail Restricted Delivery

- Priority Mail Express®
- □ Registered Mail™
- Registered Mail Restricted Delivery
- Return Receipt for Merchandise
- ✓ Signature Confirmation™
- Signature Confirmation Restricted Delivery

**Domestic Return Receipt** 





## United States Department of the Interior

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Arizona State Office One North Central Avenue, Suite 800 Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427 www.blm.gov/az/



JUL 1 6 2015

In Reply Refer To: 3800 (9310) RE AMC430292

#### CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7014 0150 0000 5453 1228

#### NOTICE

BRIAN CULLEN PO BOX 3168 WICKENBURG, AZ 85358-3168

This Notice Affects the Claims Shown in the Block Below.

AMC430294 KILLCULLEN DIG #12

Mining Claim Location Notice(s) - Amendment(s) Required

Pursuant to Title 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3832.1, the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), Arizona State Office, received your notices of location for recording mining claims. In accordance with 43 CFR 3832.12, the claims listed above cannot be accepted as filed and must be amended as noted below.

We must have a more precise location for your claim in order to perform final adjudication. Therefore, you must provide a metes and bounds tie-in from a section quarter corner to a corner of your mining claim.

When amending a claim, you cannot take in any new ground. Amending the claim may result in a claim that contains significantly less acreage than was originally located. If you wish to retain the same acreage, you may want to relocate the claim(s) correctly, rather than amend the incorrectly located claim(s).

You must file an amendment for each claim listed above to correct the defects identified. There is a \$10 BLM processing fee for each amendment. We must receive the amendments within 30 days of your receipt of this notice. If the amendments are not received within the 30 day timeframe the mining claims will be declared null and void.





If additional information is required, please contact Rod Ebert at 602-417-9397. Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

Sincerely, Nam

Rebecca Heick Acting Deputy State Director Lands & Minerals Division



## These documents have been scanned!

## Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

## Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102 Print Order 61540 Rise Business Services, LLC Job=AZ15 5/10/2019

Box Number= AZ15030

Claim Begin-End: AMC430292-AMC430294

**3** Transfers



AZ15030-29 AMC429998-AMC430297

# NO DOCUMENTS FOUND

NO DOCUMENTS FOUND NO DOCUMENTS FOUND

## NOTICE!!

## These documents have been scanned!

## Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

## Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102 Print Order 61540 Rise Business Services, LLC Job=AZ15 5/10/2019

Box Number= AZ15030

## 

Claim Begin-End: AMC430292-AMC430294

**4** Annual Filings



AZ15030-29 AMC429998-AMC430297

#### CBS Receipt: 4548107

Agency Tracking ID: 1567130672 Assessment Year: 2020 Paid On: 8/30/2019 Printed For Lead File # AMC430292

Number of BLM Serial Nr: 41 Total Amount Paid: \$6,765.00

Claim Name	BLM Serial No	Lead File No	Amount Paid
ORION LOST GULCH NO5	AMC425564	AMC425564	\$165.00
KIL CULLEN DIG NO 1	AMC429506	AMC429506	\$165.00
KIL CULLEN DIG NO 2	AMC429507	AMC429506	\$165.00
KIL CULLEN DIG NO 3	AMC429508	AMC429506	\$165.00
KIL CULLEN DIG NO 4	AMC429509	AMC429506	\$165.00
KIL CULLEN DIG NO 5	AMC429510	AMC429506	\$165.00
KIL CULLEN DIG NO 6	AMC429511	AMC429506	\$165.00
VULTURE CLOUD NO 3	AMC430221	AMC430219	\$165.00
KILLCULLEN DIG #7	AMC430292	AMC430292	\$165.00
KILLCULLEN DIG #11	AMC430293	AMC430292	\$165.00
KILLCULLEN DIG #8	AMC430295	AMC430295	\$165.00
KILLCULLEN DIG #9	AMC430296	AMC430295	\$165.00
KILLCULLEN DIG 14	AMC430367	AMC430367	\$165.00
KILLCULLEN DIG 15	AMC430368	AMC430367	\$165.00
HARP 1	AMC442188	AMC442188	\$165.00
KILCULLEN DIG #22	AMC453488	AMC453488	\$165.00
KILLCULLEN DIG #23	AMC453489	AMC453488	\$165.00
KILCULLEN DIG #24	AMC453490	AMC453488	\$165.00
KILCULLEN DIG #25	AMC453491	AMC453488	\$165.00
KILCULLEN DIG #28	AMC453492	AMC453488	\$165.00
KILCULLEN DIG #29	AMC453493	AMC453488	\$165.00
KILCULLEN DIG #30	AMC453494	AMC453488	\$165.00
KILCULLEN DIG #31	AMC453495	AMC453488	\$165.00
KILCULLEN DIG #32	AMC453496	AMC453488	\$165.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM

## DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR **BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT** MINING CLAIMS

Run Date/Time: 9/5/2019

## MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal (by Date Paid)

Page 315 Of 521

KILCULLEN DIG #33	AMC453497	AMC453488	\$165.00
KILCULLEN DIG #34	AMC453498	AMC453488	\$165.00
HARP 2	AMC453850	AMC453850	\$165.00
HARP 3	AMC453851	AMC453850	\$165.00
HARP 4	AMC453852	AMC453850	\$165.00
HARP 5	AMC453853	AMC453850	\$165.00
HARP 6	AMC453854	AMC453850	\$165.00
MICRON GOLD 4	AMC454953	AMC454953	\$165.00
MICRON GOLD 5	AMC454954	AMC454953	\$165.00
M ICRON GOLD 6	AMC454955	AMC454953	\$165.00
MICRON GOLD 7	AMC454956	AMC454953	\$165.00
MICRON GOLD 8	AMC454957	AMC454953	\$165.00
MICRON GOLD 9	AMC454958	AMC454953	\$165.00
MICRON GOLD 10	AMC454959	AMC454953	\$165.00
MICRON GOLD 11	AMC454960	AMC454953	\$165.00
MICRON GOLD 12	AMC454961	AMC454953	\$165.00
MICRON GOLD 13	AMC454962	AMC454953	\$165.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM

#### **United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV** ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800 No: PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 Phone: 602-417-9200

4548107

Receipt

**Transaction #: 4669137** Date of Transaction: 08/29/2019

**CUSTOMER:** 

BRAD MATNEY 403 WEST SAN FRANCISCO ST. SANTA FE,NM 87501 US

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED CASES: AMC425564/\$6765.00		- n/a -	6765.00
			TOTA	AL: \$	6,765.00

		PAYMENT INFORMATION		
NOTE: It	ems will appear on o	credit card statement as "BLM O Mining	g Claim".	
1	AMOUNT:	6765.00	POSTMARKED:	N/A
	TYPE:	CREDIT CARD	RECEIVED:	08/29/2019
		BRAD MATNEY 403 WEST SAN FRANCISCO ST. SANTA FE NM 87501 US		
	CARD NO:	XXXXXXXXXXXX6941	AUTH CODE:	00970G
	NAME ON CARD:	BRAD MATNEY	4	
	SIGNATURE:	INTERNET		

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT MINING CLAIMS MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal (by Date Paid)

Run Date/Time: 9/11/2018

#### CBS Receipt: 4250968

Agency Tracking ID: 1535648264 Assessment Year: 2019 Paid On: 8/30/2018 Printed For Lead File # AMC430292

Number of BLM Serial Nr: 15 Total Amount Paid: \$2,325.00

Claim Name	BLM Serial No	Lead File No	Amount Paid
ORION LOST GULCH NO5	AMC425564	AMC425564	\$155.00
KIL CULLEN DIG NO 1	AMC429506	AMC429506	\$155.00
KIL CULLEN DIG NO 2	AMC429507	AMC429506	\$155.00
KIL CULLEN DIG NO 3	AMC429508	AMC429506	\$155.00
KIL CULLEN DIG NO 4	AMC429509	AMC429506	\$155.00
KIL CULLEN DIG NO 5	AMC429510	AMC429506	\$155.00
KIL CULLEN DIG NO 6	AMC429511	AMC429506	\$155.00
VULTURE CLOUD NO 3	AMC430221	AMC430219	\$155.00
KILLCULLEN DIG #7	AMC430292	AMC430292	\$155.00
KILLCULLEN DIG #11	AMC430293	AMC430292	\$155.00
KILLCULLEN DIG #8	AMC430295	AMC430295	\$155.00
KILLCULLEN DIG #9	AMC430296	AMC430295	\$155.00
KILLCULLEN DIG 14	AMC430367	AMC430367	\$155.00
KILLCULLEN DIG 15	AMC430368	AMC430367	\$155.00
HARP 1	AMC442188	AMC442188	\$155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM

Page 522 Of 723

United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV	Receipt		
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800 PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427	No:	4250968	
Phone: 602-417-9200		1200700	
<b>Fransaction #:</b> 4366476	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Date of Transaction: 08/30/2018			
CUSTOMER:			
BRIAN T CULLEN			
P.O. BOX 344			
MANSON,WA 98831 US			

1.000120

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED CASES: AMC425564/\$2325.00		- n/a -	2325.00
			TOT	AL: \$	2,325.00

	PAYMENT INFORMATION							
NOTE: I	NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM O Mining Claim".							
1	AMOUNT: 2325.00 POSTMARKED: N/A							
	TYPE:	CREDIT CARD	RECEIVED:	08/30/2018				
		BRIAN T CULLEN P.O. BOX 344 Manson wa 98831 US						
	CARD NO:	XXXXXXXXXXXX0116	AUTH CODE:	096495				
	NAME ON CARD:	BRIAN T CULLEN						
	SIGNATURE:							

i	
	REMARKS
	italiin itato
- 4	
1	

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder\_search?screen\_mode=RECEIPT

9/6/2018

1 460 77 01 101

2



#### DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT MINING CLAIMS MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

#### CBS Receipt: 3951276

Agency Tracking ID: 1503439258

Assessment Year: 2018

Paid On: 08/22/2017

Printed For Lead File # AMC430292

Number of BLM Serial Nr: 15

Total Amount Paid: \$2,325.00

Claim Name	BLM Serial No	Lead File No	Amount Paid
ORION LOST GULCH NO5	AMC425564	AMC425564	\$155.00
KIL CULLEN DIG NO 1	AMC429506	AMC429506	\$155.00
KIL CULLEN DIG NO 2	AMC429507	AMC429506	\$155.00
KIL CULLEN DIG NO 3	AMC429508	AMC429506	\$155.00
KIL CULLEN DIG NO 4	AMC429509	AMC429506	\$155.00
KIL CULLEN DIG NO 5	AMC429510	AMC429506	\$155.00
KIL CULLEN DIG NO 6	AMC429511	AMC429506	\$155.00
VULTURE CLOUD NO 3	AMC430221	AMC430219	\$155.00
KILLCULLEN DIG #7	AMC430292	AMC430292	\$155.00
KILLCULLEN DIG #11	AMC430293	AMC430292	\$155.00
KILLCULLEN DIG #8	AMC430295	AMC430295	\$155.00
KILLCULLEN DIG #9	AMC430296	AMC430295	\$155.00
KILLCULLEN DIG 14	AMC430367	AMC430367	\$155.00
KILLCULLEN DIG 15	AMC430368	AMC430367	\$155.00
HARP 1	AMC442188	AMC442188	\$155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM

#### United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800 PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 Phone: 602-417-9200

Receipt

No:

3951276

Transaction #: 4061006 Date of Transaction: 08/22/2017

CUSTOMER:

BRIAN T CULLEN P.O. BOX 630 MANSON,WA 98831 US

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED CASES: AMC425564/\$2325.00		- n/a -	2325.00
	TOTAL:				

	PAYMENT INFORMATION							
NOTE: It	NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM O Mining Claim".							
1	1 AMOUNT: 2325.00 POSTMARKED: N/A							
	TYPE:	CREDIT CARD	RECEIVED:	08/22/2017				
		BRIAN T CULLEN P.O. BOX 630 MANSON WA 98831 US						
		XXXXXXXXXXXX0116	AUTH CODE:	587294				
	NAME ON CARD:	BRIAN T CULLEN						
	EXPIRES:	10/2020						
	SIGNATURE:							

# REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.



#### DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT MINING CLAIMS MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

#### CBS Receipt: 3649235

Agency Tracking ID: 1472666153

Assessment Year: 2017

Printed For Lead File # AMC430292

Number of BLM Serial Nr: 14

Paid On: 08/31/2016

Total Amount Paid: \$2,170.00

Claim Name	<b>BLM Serial No</b>	Lead File No	Amount Paid
ORION LOST GULCH NO5	AMC425564	AMC425564	\$155.00
KIL CULLEN DIG NO 1	AMC429506	AMC429506	\$155.00
KIL CULLEN DIG NO 2	AMC429507	AMC429506	\$155.00
KIL CULLEN DIG NO 3	AMC429508	AMC429506	\$155.00
KIL CULLEN DIG NO 4	AMC429509	AMC429506	\$155.00
KIL CULLEN DIG NO 5	AMC429510	AMC429506	\$155.00
KIL CULLEN DIG NO 6	AMC429511	AMC429506	\$155.00
VULTURE CLOUD NO 3	AMC430221	AMC430219	\$155.00
KILLCULLEN DIG #7	AMC430292	AMC430292	\$155.00
KILLCULLEN DIG #11	AMC430293	AMC430292	\$155.00
KILLCULLEN DIG #8	AMC430295	AMC430295	\$155.00
KILLCULLEN DIG #9	AMC430296	AMC430295	\$155.00
KILLCULLEN DIG 14	AMC430367	AMC430367	\$155.00
KILLCULLEN DIG 15	AMC430368	AMC430367	\$155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM

#### United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800 PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 Phone: (602) 417-9200

Receipt

No:

3649235

Transaction #: 3753235 Date of Transaction: 08/31/2016

**CUSTOMER:** 

TREENA L CULLEN P.O. BOX 3168 WICKENBURG,AZ 85358 US

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED CASES: AMC425564/\$2170.00			2170.00
			TOT	AL: \$2	2,170.00

	PAYMENT INFORMATION						
NOTE: It	NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM O Mining Claim".						
1	AMOUNT: 2170.00 POSTMARKED: N/A						
	TYPE:	CREDIT CARD	RECEIVED: 08/31/2016				
		TREENA L CULLEN P.O. BOX 3168 WICKENBURG AZ 85358 US					
	CARD NO:	XXXXXXXXXXXX2827	AUTH CODE: 09114A				
	NAME ON CARD:	TREENA L CULLEN					
	EXPIRES:						
	SIGNATURE:						

#### REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirm0ap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder\_search?screen\_mode=RECEIPT



#### DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT MINING CLAIMS

MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

#### **CBS Receipt: 3379158**

Agency Tracking ID: 1440706294

Assessment Year: 2016

Number of BLM Serial Nr: 13

Printed For Lead File # AMC430292

Paid On: 08/27/2015

Total Amount Paid: \$2,015.00

Claim Name	BLM Serial No	Lead File No	Amount Paid
KIL CULLEN DIG NO 1	AMC429506	AMC429506	\$155.00
KIL CULLEN DIG NO 2	AMC429507	AMC429506	\$155.00
KIL CULLEN DIG NO 3	AMC429508	AMC429506	\$155.00
KIL CULLEN DIG NO 4	AMC429509	AMC429506	\$155.00
KIL CULLEN DIG NO 5	AMC429510	AMC429506	\$155.00
KIL CULLEN DIG NO 6	AMC429511	AMC429506	\$155.00
KILLCULLEN DIG #7	AMC430292	AMC430292	\$155.00
KILLCULLEN DIG #11	AMC430293	AMC430292	\$155.00
KILLCULLEN DIG #12	AMC430294	AMC430292	\$155.00
KILLCULLEN DIG #8	AMC430295	AMC430295	\$155.00
KILLCULLEN DIG #9	AMC430296	AMC430295	\$155.00
KILLCULLEN DIG 14	AMC430367	AMC430367	\$155.00
KILLCULLEN DIG 15	AMC430368	AMC430367	\$155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM

.

United States Department of the Interior					
<b>Bureau of Land Management</b>					
BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV					
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800					
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427					
Phone: (602) 417-9200					

Receipt

No:

3379158

Transaction #: 3477415 Date of Transaction: 08/27/2015

#### CUSTOMER:

TREENA CULLEN

P.O. BOX 630

MANSON,WA 98831 US

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED CASES: AMC429510/\$2015.00			2015.00
			TOTA	AL: \$2	2,015.00

	PAYMENT INFORMATION							
NOTE: I	NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM O Mining Claim".							
1	1 AMOUNT: 2015.00 POSTMARKED: N/A							
	TYPE:	CREDIT CARD	RECEIVED:	08/27/2015				
		TREENA CULLEN P.O. BOX 630 MANSON WA 98831 US						
	CARD NO:	XXXXXXXXXXX2724	AUTH CODE:	813555				
	NAME ON CARD:	TREENA CULLEN						
EXPIRES: 12/2016								
	SIGNATURE:							

#### REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.



#### DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT MINING CLAIMS

MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

#### CBS Receipt: 3379158

Agency Tracking ID: 1440706294

Assessment Year: 2016

Number of BLM Serial Nr: 13

Printed For Lead File # AMC430295

Paid On: 08/27/2015

Total Amount Paid: \$2,015.00

Claim Name	BLM Serial No	Lead File No	Amount Paid
KIL CULLEN DIG NO 1	AMC429506	AMC429506	\$155.00
KIL CULLEN DIG NO 2	AMC429507	AMC429506	\$155.00
KIL CULLEN DIG NO 3	AMC429508	AMC429506	\$155.00
KIL CULLEN DIG NO 4	AMC429509	AMC429506	\$155.00
KIL CULLEN DIG NO 5	AMC429510	AMC429506	\$155.00
KIL CULLEN DIG NO 6	AMC429511	AMC429506	\$155.00
KILLCULLEN DIG #7	AMC430292	AMC430292	\$155.00
KILLCULLEN DIG #11	AMC430293	AMC430292	\$155.00
KILLCULLEN DIG #12	AMC430294	AMC430292	\$155.00
KILLCULLEN DIG #8	AMC430295	AMC430295	\$155.00
KILLCULLEN DIG #9	AMC430296	AMC430295	\$155.00
KILLCULLEN DIG 14	AMC430367	AMC430367	\$155.00
KILLCULLEN DIG 15	AMC430368	AMC430367	\$155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM

United States Department of the Interio	or
<b>Bureau of Land Management</b>	
<b>BUSINESS &amp; SUPPORT SVCS DIV</b>	
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800	
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427	
Phone: (602) 417-9200	

Receipt

No:

3379158

Transaction #: 3477415 Date of Transaction: 08/27/2015

**CUSTOMER:** 

TREENA CULLEN P.O. BOX 630 MANSON,WA 98831 US

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED CASES: AMC429510/\$2015.00			2015.00
			TOT	AL: \$2	2,015.00

		PAYMENT INFORMATION		
NOTE: It	tems will appear on o	credit card statement as "BLM O Mining	Claim".	
1	AMOUNT:	2015.00	POSTMARKED:	N/A
	TYPE:	CREDIT CARD	RECEIVED:	08/27/2015
	·	TREENA CULLEN P.O. BOX 630 MANSON WA 98831 US		
		XXXXXXXXXXX2724	AUTH CODE:	813555
	NAME ON CARD:	TREENA CULLEN	-	
	EXPIRES:	12/2016		
	SIGNATURE:			

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.



## These documents have been scanned!

## Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102 Print Order 61540 Rise Business Services, LLC Job=AZ15 5/10/2019

Box Number= AZ15030

Claim Begin-End: AMC430292-AMC430294

5 Miscellaneous



AZ15030-29 AMC429998-AMC430297



Form MCF100e Revised July 2005

## NOTICE!!

## **These documents have been scanned!**

## Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

## Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102 Print Order 61540 Rise Business Services, LLC Job=AZ15 5/10/2019

Box Number= AZ15030

## 

Claim Begin-End: AMC430292-AMC430294

6 Location Notices-Amendments and Supporting Documents



AZ15030-29 AMC429998-AMC430297

MINING CLAIN	A STATUS REPORT
Data Entered: 02/17/15 RAM	MTP Checked By: DA / 17 / 15 Rom GEO Checked By: DA / 17 / 15 Rom
LEAD SERIAL NUMBER: AMC 430292	thru AMC 430294
NUMBER OF CLAIMS & TYPE:	CHARGES:
LODE	Location Fee @ \$37 = _\$ ///. 00
PLACER	Processing Fee @ $$20 = $ $$ 60.00$
ASSOCIATION PLACER	Maintenance Fee @ $$155 = $465.00$
MILL SITE	Add'l Maint Fee for Assoc Placer =\$
TUNNEL SITE	SUBTOTAL \$ (0.30.00
(Placer Only)	Other Fees \$ Other Fees \$
NUMBER OF LOCATORS:	TOTAL \$ 10.310.00
DOCUMENTS RECEIVED VIA : Over-the-Counter [ ]         LEGAL DESCRIPTION:       T       Low       R       Low         T	SEC
WILDERNESS AREA [ ]           SPLIT ESTATE:         N/A [ ]         SX [ ]         PX [ ]         OTHE	SUBJ TO PL 359: Yes [] No []         R []         cated on SHRA Land? Yes [] No []
RECONVEYED MINERALS ON BLM LAND REQUIRE OPEN Open to Entry On N	-
COMMENTS/STATUS: VOID [ ] PARTIALLY VOID [ OTHER [ ]	] PVT MINERALS [ ] WITHDRAWN LANDS [ ]
1. Needs m2 2 or more precise refe	rence - claimant states 1/2 w of Valture min Extension - so shall use name as it appears
[ ] Claimant acknowledges that portions of the following cl	aim(s) site(s) may be void or voidable.
Printed Name of Claimant	Signature of Claimant
******************************	DJUDICATION***************
	ID INITIALS RS

RECEIVED PHOENIX DISTRICT OFFIC 2015 JAN -9 PH 1: 24 -SUREAU OF LAND MAGAZASA PHOENIX, AZ

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM		20	D
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Killcullen Dig No.7 BLM	P	J015 J	
lode mining claim has been located Stamp	0	JAN 2	15) (D)
by BRIAN CULLEN whose current mailing	2010 2010 2010 2010 2010 2010		
address is AO Box 3168 Wickenbuz AZ 85358	2	σ	
	7	2:	717
The general course of this claim is $\underline{ERST} - \underline{wEST}$ and it is situated in $\underline{N}$	<u>14216</u>	oPA	
County, Arizona. This claim is 1500 feet in length and 600 feet in widt	th. This	claim ru	uns
from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately			
<u>EAST</u> direction to the <u>NE</u> end line and <u>600</u> feet in a <u>SOUTH</u> directio			
			aaab
5E end line. This claim is marked by six monuments, one at each corner and one a end line of the claim.	at the ce	enter of	each
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section $25$ , To	ownship	6	
N, Range _ &, Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim en			tions
of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) $25 \frac{1}{4}$ W		0 10	
Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.			
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and a			
(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: 1430 SOUTH OF SECTION MONU	MENT	251	<u>JM</u>
CORNER TO CLAIM NWCP UPON WHICH THIS NOTICE IS PO	STED		
DATED AND POSTED on the ground this <u>215T</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER</u> , 2014.			
LOCATOR (S) BRIAN CULLEN			
		r <b>m MC</b> l ed July 1	

AMC430292







AMC430293

			20	
LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM		P	IS JAN	
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the KILLCULLEN DIG # (1	BLM	PHOERIX, AZ	NN 2	
lode mining claim has been located	Date Stamp	ТХ,	– T	
by BRIAN CULLEN whose current mailing		ΛZ	?	OFF
address is <u>Po Box 3168</u>			5	ICE
WICKENBURG, AZ 85358				
The general course of this claim is NORTH -SOUTH	and it is situate	din <u>MAA</u>	LICOPA	L
County, Arizona. This claim is500 feet in length and6				
from the location monument on which this location notice is posted app	roximately	500 fee	t in a	
EAST direction to the <u>SOUTH</u> end line and <u>1500</u> feet in a	A NORTH	direction to	the	
ుం నిగి end line. This claim is marked by six monuments, one at	each corner ar	nd one at th	e center	of each
end line of the claim.		2		
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within				
N, Range <u>6</u> , <u>M</u> , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Ariz				
of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range	e (s) <u>SE 74</u>	SECTI	ON 2	3
TGN-RGW				
Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.				
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or perma	anent monumer	nt and addit	ional info	ormation
(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: BEAR	ING 315°	FROM N	w	
SECTION MONUMENT 25	· ·			
DATED AND POSTED on the ground this $21^{5T}$ day of $NOV$	EMBER 20	<u>14-</u> .		
LOCATOR (S) BRIAN CULLEN				
			Form M	
		R	evised Ju	ly 2005



				<u> </u>
LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM		-0	2015	
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the KILLCULLEN DIG #12	BLM	- HOE	JAN	
lode mining claim has been located	Date Stamp	×	21	
by BRIAN CULLEN whose current mailing		«IX, AΖ	υ	
address is PO Box 3168		7	2: 16	FFICE
WICKENBURG, AZ 85358	L		0-	
The general course of this claim is $N79^{\circ}W$	and it is situated in _	MARIO	COPA_	
County, Arizona. This claim is <u>1500</u> feet in length and	oo <u>o</u> feet in wid	dth. This	claim ru	uns
from the location monument on which this location notice is posted app	proximately 1490	_ feet in	a	
<u>N79 W</u> direction to the <u>WEST</u> end line and <u>10</u> feet in	a <u>579 E</u> directi	on to the	•	
EAST end line. This claim is marked by six monuments, one at	each corner and one	at the c	enter of	each
end line of the claim.	<b>7</b> (		نر	
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within	Section <u>36</u> , 1	ownship	<u>, 6</u>	i.
$\underline{}$ , Range <u>6</u> <u>W</u> , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Ari	zona and this claim e	ncompa	sses po	rtions
of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Rang				<u> </u>
SW/4 SECTION 36 & SE/4 SECTION 35	6N-6W			
Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.				
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or perma	anent monument and	addition	al inforn	nation
(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: 12 MILE WEST	OF VULTURE	MINE	2	
DATED AND POSTED on the ground this day of _NOVEM	<u>BER , 2014</u> .			
LOCATOR (S) BRIAN CULLEN	2			
		Fo	rm MCl	F100
			ed July	



3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.

Form MCF100a Revised July 2005

#### TOWNSHIP 6 NORTH RANGE 6 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA

1				6	A SSA YAMPA	COUNTY										
10.79 <u>13</u> 11, 5 38,63 6 40.	.60 <u>/2 11.49</u> <u>1 11.38</u> 3.00 <del>7</del> 40.00 <del>8</del> 40.00	4 11.33 (3 11.35 5 40.00 (6 40.00 (	2 11.37 11 11.39 7 40.00 8 40.00	4 11.41 3 11.44 12 11.45 5 40.00 8 40.00 7 40.00	8 40.00	4 11.61 3 11.75 5 40.00 6 40.00	2 11.67 7 40,00	8 40.00	4 11.68 3 11.65 5 40.00 6 40.00	2 1f.61 7 40.00	8 40.00	4 11.53	3 11.57 6 40.00	2 11.76	1 11.89	
T 38.65	<sup>=</sup> ⊥ ⊥ -			<u>_</u> .			L .	<u>ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ</u>		1	<b>.</b>	+ -	L	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
10 36.75	6		5	4			3			2				1		
<u>17</u> 36.81 -	And the second sec									+1X 077846 X Walter W Mat						
36.89									· · · · · ·	ur 1447		4				
5 36.98	6															
37.08	7		8	9			10			11				12		
37.17	and the second sec	AR 033584												AZA	2115/	
37,28	Sec. Sec. Sec. Sec. Sec. Sec. Sec. Sec.	/														
2 37.36		AR 035584														
3 37.44	18	a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a	17	16			15			14				13	1	
∓ 37.54 →		in the second		PHX 077846 SX Walver All Min												
37.61		A 12037														
2 37.69		i														
£ 37.75	19		20	21		:	22			23			:	24		
⊤37.83 <b>⊣</b>			11													
37.91				-												
2 38.00			29													
5 38.10	30		29	28			27			26				25		
<del>4</del> 38.19																
1 38.24		•								MS 25 206.44 12937. 0/C	1 37.40					1
2 38.25										0/5	1 <u>5.63</u>	SEE NO	SUPPLE	EMENTAL	PLAT	
3 38.25	31		32	33			34			35	L.	-		36		
<b>∓</b> 38.26 <sup>−</sup>		A	НХ 077846 Х Жолог 8 Мил													La

.

STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN LAND AND MINERAL TITLES

INDEX TO SEGREGATED TRACTS RESURVEY ORIGINAL SURVEY TRACT NO T R SEC SUBDIVISION 

FOR ORDERS AFFECTING DISPOSAL OR USE OF
UNIDENTIFIED LANDS WITHDRAWN FOR CLASSIFICATION.
MINERALS, WATER AND/OR OTHER PUBLIC PURPOSES,
ANEIGES, MILEN PROFON CHIEN POLEGY
REFER TO INDEX OF MISCELLANEOUS DOCUMENTS.
Grazing Dist No 2
MDS 308 SE
AZA 23351 R/W Road
Sec 36: NE1/4SE1/4
dea out hely locity !
····

33'48'35'N 112'49**'**43"W

WARNING STATEMENT arou's Record of Title, and should be used display of the temship survey data. Rec-t reflect tills changes which may have been

.

GSR Mer CURRENT TO DSB T<u>6N</u> R<u>6W</u> P٧ 4-24-2009

#### DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

#### Input Parameters for Geographic Report with Land

System Id = CR

Admin State = AZ

Geo State =

#### **Casetype Begins With**

#### Case Disp Txt = AUTHORIZED, CANCELLED, EXPIRED, PENDING, REJECTED, RELINQUISHED, WITHDRAWN

Mer Twp Rng =

Section =

Mtrs = 14 0060N 0060W 025, 14 0060N 0060W 999

Commodity =

Commodity Txt =

Pending Org =

Pend Org Decode =

Total Rows Returned: 3

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM RUN TIME: 09:43 AM

Adm State: AZ

#### UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT GEOGRAPHIC REPORT WITH LAND Sorted by Serial Number

Serial Numb Total Case A		79						
<u>Casetype</u>	Case Disp	14 0060N	0060W	<u>Sect</u>	Sur Typ Sur Num	<u>Suff</u>	<b>Subdivision</b>	Act Pend
293200	EXPIRED			025	ALIQ		ALL;	
Serial Numb Total Case A		50						
Casetype	Case Disp	14 0060N	0060W	<u>Sect</u>	<u>Sur Typ</u> <u>Sur Num</u>	<u>Suff</u>	<u>Subdivision</u>	Act Pend
293200	PENDING			025	FF		PORTION OF;	
Serial Numb Total Case A								
<u>Casetype</u>	Case Disp	14 0060N	0060W	Sect	Sur Typ Sur Num	<u>Suff</u>	<u>Subdivision</u>	Act Pend
240006	PENDING			025	ALIQ		SESE;	

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR Mail - Re AMC 437270]

your location is not too easy.

Thank you.

David Wright 415-710-9100 PO BOX 1592 Rancho Mirage, CA 92561



AMC430932 Brian Cullen 509-670-1967

Do show 1. Cert Card was recid signed for by Rain 2. M B tierin from section conver to claim corner a using MDS sheet most southerd Vulture claim U. N Systemion is in top N 1/4 clain NWCP is a molline in Section 35 6. topo 1:100,000 has a vulture nine but it is in top 1/3 I reference is difficult Genera



# 2. AMC 436652

à la companya de la compa





#### TOWNSHIP 6 NORTH RANGE 6 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA

MARICOPA COUNTY HASSAYAWPA FIELD OFFICE STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN LAND AND MINERAL TITLES

MTP SUPPL SEC 36

		55		ATED TRACTS
RESURVEY				NAL SURVEY
TRACT NO	Т	R	SEC	SUBDIMISION
			<b>.</b>	
		_		
			<b></b>	
		_		
			$ \rightarrow $	
			1 1	

FOR ORDERS AFFECTING DISPOSAL OR USE OF
UNIDENTIFIED LANDS WITHDRAWN FOR CLASSIFICATION,
MINERALS, WATER AND/OR OTHER PUBLIC PURPOSES,
REFER TO INDEX OF MISCELLANEOUS DOCUMENTS.
Grazing Dist No 2
AZA 23351 R/W Rood
Sec 36: NE1/4SE1/4
3ec 30: NE1/43C1/4
····
····

		NO 1
CURRENT TO	DSB	GSR Mer
4-27-2009	PV	T. <u>6N</u>
		R 6 W



SCALE in chains 5 c 5 10 2 CHILL

This plot is the Bureau's Record of Title, and should be used only as a graphic display of the tommship survey data. Records harmon do not reflect tille changes which may have been effected by lateral movements of rivers or other bodies of water Refer to the apodestra survey for ortical survey histomation.